



FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION.

FIRST APPEAL NO.998/2012

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Dr. M. Shah Alam Khan for the appellant.
Mr. Vilas A. Jadhav i/b. Bharath Vaishnav & Co. for the respondents.

CORAM: S. S. SHINDE, J.
DATED : OCTOBER 3, 2013

P.C.:

1. Heard.
2. The counsel for the parties submit that First Appeal Nos.2375/2011 and 36/2012 are also arising out of the judgment which is impugned in this appeal. They submit that both the appeals are admitted by this court. They have tendered across the bar a copy of the order dated 4/1/2012 in support of their said contention. In view thereof,

Admit.

3. The learned counsel for the respondent waives service.

JUDGE