



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.998 OF 2012

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4472 OF 2023

M/s Morwal Brothers Pvt. Ltd. ...Appellant/Applicant

Versus

Gravity Silk Mills Limited ...Respondent

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.2375 OF 2011

Gravity Silk Mills Limited ...Appellant

Versus

M/s. Morwal Brothers Pvt. Ltd. ...Respondent

Mr. Shah Alam Khan for the Appellant in FA/998/12 & for Respondent in FA/2375/11.

Mr. Nihar U. Dedhia for the Appellant in FA/2375/11 & for Respondent in FA/998/12.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 7 MAY 2026

P.C.:

1. The parties have settled the dispute arising in these appeals and have filed consent terms which are taken on record and marked 'X' for identification. Undertaking given in the consent terms are to be treated as undertaking to the Court. The authorised representative of the parties are present in the Court and have been identified by their respective advocates.

2. Both the appeals are disposed in terms of consent terms referred to above. Consequently, interim application does not survive and is disposed of accordingly.

3. Decree be drawn up accordingly.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]